

## **AGENDA ITEM**

## **Other Business - County Attorney**

REPORT TO:	Work Session (0	Work Session (07/24/23)			
REPORT TO:	Voting Meeting (	Voting Meeting (07/27/23)			
ITEM NO:	407/2023				
SUBJECT:	Board of Commissione question whether or r Option Sales and Use approval of a reference Chairman to take any Resolution, subject to	Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute a resolution of the Board of Commissioners of Hall County calling for an election on the question whether or not to impose a Transportation Special Purpose Local Option Sales and Use Tax (TSPLOST), subject to Hall County voters' approval of a referendum on November 7, 2023, and authorization for the Chairman to take any and all additional action necessary to effectuate the Resolution, subject to review and approval by the County Attorney. NOTE: Tabled at the July 13, 2023 Voting Meeting until the July 27, 2023 Voting Meeting.			
Meetings:					
Work Session Date:	07/24/23	Voting Meeting Date: 07/27/23			
Executive Summar	ry:				
Presenter: Recommendation: Approval		WL			
Purpose of Request: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute a Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of Hall County calling for an election on the question whether or not to impose a Transportation Special Purpose Local Option Sales and Use Tax, subject to Hall County voters' approval of a referendum on November 7, 2023, and authorization for the Chairman to take any and all additional action necessary to effectuate the Resolution, subject to review and approval by the County Attorney.		Hall County and its Municipalities have executed an Intergovernmental Agreement concerning the distribution of TSPLOST proceeds, and the Agreement authorizes a tax rate of one percent.			
Facts and Issues:		Ontions:			

Georgia law requires the Board of Commissioners to pass a Resolution calling for the imposition of a TSPLOST, subject to voter approval in a Referendum to be conducted on November 7, 2023. Following the Board's action, the Board of Elections must issue and publish the formal Call for the Referendum.

If a majority of Hall County voters approve the Referendum, the TSPLOST will be imposed, and the County and various Municipalities will be authorized to issue general obligation debt to fund various transportation projects.

Funding Requested \$ 0.00

Are funds within current budget? No

Source of Funds

Does the action involve a Resolution, Ordinance, Contract,
Agreement, etc.?

Has it been reviewed by the County Attorney? Yes

Is there a deadline for this item?

#### Approvals:

Submit	Budget	Finance	Attorney	
JR	JR	JR	JR	
Administration		Clerk		
JR		JR		

#### **Attachments:**

Resolution with Exhibits



# HALL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FINANCIAL SUPPLEMENT REPORT

### **AGENDA ITEM 407/2023**

Phone:

770-297-2686

Funds Requested:	\$ 0.00	Request Budgeted:	No
Proposed Source of Funding:		Budget Transfer Requested:	
		No	
Funding Source Items:			
Budget Transfer Items:			
Additional Information/C	omments:		

**Contact for Questions:** WL